

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9878/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in RSA No.1272/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ABDUL KHADER(D) THRU LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of names of deceased respondent nos.3 and 4 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to deposit the amount of Rs.500/- as costs already awarded.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master