

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9878/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in RSA No.1272/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ABDUL KHADER(D) THRU LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Srivastaa, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, list the matter after four weeks.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|